

**Aastha Multispecialty Hospital Pvt. Ltd. Vs.
State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 8820 of 2025.**

20.06.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1, 3 & 4.
Mr. Anshul Attri, CGC, for respondent No.2.

Reply not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful be
done, within a period of one week. List on **30.06.2025**.

It is clarified that in case, reply is not filed by the
respondents by the next date of hearing, interim relief, as is
being prayed for by the petitioner, shall be considered by the
Court.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 20, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)