

Aastha Multispeciality Hospital Pvt. Ltd. vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 8820 of 2025

21.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents No. 1, 3 and 4-State.
Mr. Anshul Attri, Advocate as CGC for respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 8820 of 2025

Despite three opportunities having been granted, reply to the writ petition not filed by respondent No.2. On the request of Mr. Anshul Attri, learned Central Government Counsel, list on 28.07.2025, to enable respondent No. 2 to file reply to the petition, otherwise it will be construed that said respondent is not opposing the petition. In the meanwhile, respondent-State to release some substantive amount that is admitted and payable to the petitioner.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 21, 2025
(narender)