

**Aastha Multispeciality Hospital Pvt. Ltd. Vs.
State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 8820 of 2025.**

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1, 3 & 4.
Mr. Anshul Attri, CGC, for respondent No.2.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that
State is in the course of making good the payments,
therefore, case be taken up after two weeks.

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 28, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)