

Aastha Multispeciality Hospital Pvt. Ltd. vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 8820 of 2025

25.08.2025 Present:

Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

Mr. Anshul Attri, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

The Court stands informed that part payment has been made. On the request of learned Deputy Advocate General, list on 08.09.2025 so that balance payment can be made in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 25, 2025
(narender)