

**Aastha Multispeciality Hospital Pvt. Ltd. Vs.
State of H.P & Ors.
CWP No. 8820 of 2025.**

08.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.
Mr. Anshul Attri, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
payment Himcare has been made and now the payment to
which the petitioner is entitled to under Ayushman Bharat
Scheme is pending.

List on **03.11.2025**, as prayed for. Let, whatever is
due to the petitioner, be paid by the said date.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 08, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)