

**Aastha Multispeciality Hospital Pvt. Ltd. Vs.
State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 8820 of 2025.**

01.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents-State.
Mr. Anshul Attri, CGC, for respondent No.2.

Heard for some time. List on **11.12.2025**, as prayed
for, on which date Special Secretary (Health)-cum-CEO,
Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojna, to remain present in the
Court to explain the implementation of the Ayushman Bharat
Scheme.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 01, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)