

Aastha Multispecialty Hospital Pvt. Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.8820 of 2025

16.03.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 3 and 4.

Mr. Anshul Attri, Central Govt. Counsel, for respondent No.2.

Let learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 to place on record the details of funds released to the State under the Himcare/PMJAY Schemes inclusive of the year 2025-26 by the next date.

List on **25.03.2026**.

March 16, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge